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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Karen Trevino, Chair
President & CEO

North Little Rock Tourism

ktrevino@northlittlerock.org

PH: (501) 758-1424

Robyn Bridges, Vice Chair
President & CEO

Auburn – Opelika Tourism

rlbridges@aotourism.com

PH: (334) 887-8747

Debbie Meihls, Treasurer
President & CEO

New Smyrna Beach Area Visitors 

Bureau

dmeihls@visitnsbfla.com

PH: (386) 690-7111

Shannon Gray, TMP, 

Marketing College® Provost
President & CEO

Gray Research Solutions

shannon@grayresearchsolutions.com

PH: (615) 925-1304

Jill Kidder, Immediate Past 

Chair
President & CEO

Visit Baton Rouge

jill@visitbatonrouge.com

PH: (225) 382-3573

Ben Berthelot
President & CEO

Lafayette Convention & Visitors 

Commission

ben@lafayettetravel.com

PH: (337) 232-3737



CORPORATE PARTNERS

Jacquelyn M. Blackwell
Regional Sales Manager

Advance Travel and Tourism

jblackwell@al.com

PH: (601)-606-7219

Meredith Sasser
Customer Success Manager

Simpleview

meredith.sasser@simpleviewinc.com

PH: (703) 517-3429

Matt Isner
Chief Strategy Officer

Charles Ryan Associates

misner@charlesryan.com

PH: (804) 643-3820

Adam Zappia
Sales Manager

Zartico

adam.zappia@zartico.com

PH: (770) 330-3455

Margaret Faintich
Group Account Director

OBP Agency

Margaret.faintich@obpagency.com

PH: (314) 598-0334

Jim Rudny
President & Owner

J Rudny Interactive Design Solutions

jrudny@jrudny.com

PH: (630) 605-2990

Pam Ledbetter
President

Accent Creative Group

pam@accentcreativegroup.com

PH: (678) 407.8820

Ray Hydrick
Advance Travel & Tourism

rhydrick@al.com

PH: (205) 243-4429



STATE TRAVEL OFFICES & 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Grey Brennan | AL
Deputy Director

Alabama Tourism Department

grey.brennan@tourism.alabama.gov

PH: (334) 242-4413

Dalaney Thomas | AR
Tourism Director

dalaney.thomas@arkansas.gov

PH: (501) 529.7380

Meredith DaSilva | FL
VP, Executive Operation and 

Administration

VISIT FLORIDA

mdasilva@visitflorida.org

PH: (850) 205-3845

Mike Mangeot | KY
Commissioner

Kentucky Department of Tourism

mike,mangeot@ky.gov

PH: (502) 564-4242

Rochelle Hicks| MS
Director

Visit Mississippi

rhicks@mississippi.org

PH: (601) 359-3297

Lori Simms | MO
Deputy Director 

Missouri Division of Tourism

lori.simms@ded.mo.gov

PH: (573) 751-4133

Wit Tuttell | NC
Executive Director

Visit North Carolina

wit.tuttell@visitnc.com

PH: (919) 447-7740

Amy Duffy | SC
Chief of Staff

SC Department of Parks, 

Recreation & Tourism

aduffy@scprt.com

PH: (803) 734-0168

Doug Bourgeois | LA
Assistant Secretary

Louisiana Office of Tourism

dbourgeois@crt.la.gov

PH: (225) 342-8125

Melanie Beauchamp | TN
Assistant Commissioner/Rural 

Tourism & Outreach

Tennessee Department of 

Tourist Development

Melanie.beauchamp@tn.gov

PH: (615) 741-9001 



STATE TRAVEL OFFICES & 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Theresa Belpulsi | DC
Vice President of Tourism, Sports, and 

Visitor Services

DESTINATION DC

theresa@washington.org

PH: (202) 789-7000

Joni Johnson | VA
Director, Domestic Sales & Marketing

Virginia Tourism Corporation

jjohnson@virginia.org

PH: (804) 545-5544

Ennis B. Smith | WV
Director of Destination Development

West Virginia Division of Tourism

ennis.b.smith@wv.gov

PH: (304) 558-2201



Jayna Leach | FL
Sr. Vice President & CMO

Visit Panama City Beach 

jleach@visitpanamacitybeach.com

PH: (850) 233-5070

Allison Elizabeth | GA
Business Development, Tourism & 

Travel

Epsilon

allison.elizabeth@epsilon.com

PH: (408) 460-1494

Andrea Kruszka | TN
Assistant Director

Tennessee Tech University

akruszka@tntech.edu

PH: (931) 372-3342

Jenny Parrish | SC
Executive Director

Olde English District Tourism 

Commission

jenny@oldeenglishdistrict.com

PH: (803) 385-6800

Timothy Bush | LA
Chief Marketing Officer

Visit Lake Charles

tbush@visitlakecharles.org

PH: (337) 240-5784

Danielle Morgan | MS
Executive Director

Mississippi Tourism Association

dmorgan@mstourism.com

PH: (601) 605-1825

Kevin Costello | VA
Tourism Director

Prince William County Tourism

kcostello@pwcgov.org

PH: (703)792-8426

Tim Brady | WV
President & CEO

Charleston (WV) CVB

tim.brady@charlestonwv.com

PH: (304) 553-4724

2024

Emily Gonzalez | AL
Director, Destination Strategy

Madden Media

egonzalez@maddenmedia.com

PH: (251) 599-8586



Destiny Oliver | AL
Advertising and Data Manager

Miles Partnership

destiny.oliver@milespartnership.com

PH: (334) 648-2036

Kalene Griffith | AR
President & CEO 

Visit Bentonville

kalene@visitbentonville.com

PH: (479) 271-9153

Ian Centrone | FL
Tourism Program Manager

Martin Co. Office of Tourism & 

Marketing

icentrone@martin.fl.us

PH: (772) 288-5445

Thomas Salley | NC
Director

Wilkesboro TDA

tsalley@wilkesboronc.org

PH: (336) 838-3951

Cody Gray | LA
President & CEO

Louisiana’s Cajun Bayou Tourism

cgray@lacajunbayou.com

PH: (985) 537-5800

Lisa Anders | GA
Executive Director

Explore Gwinnett Tourism + Film

lisa@exploregwinnett.org

PH: (770) 623-3600

Kelly McWhorter | SC
Executive Director

Discover Greenwood (SC)

kelly.mcwhorter@gwdcity.com

PH: (864) 953-2465

2025

Kimberly Davis | VA
Executive Director

Friends of Southwest Virginia

kdavis@myswva.org

PH: (276) 608-3278

Chrissy Richards | WV
Executive Director

Lewis County CVB

crichards@stonewallcountry.com

PH: (304) 269-7328

Mary Blair | TN
Account Director

Designsensory

Mblair@designsensory.com

PH: (865) 690-2249



Billy Dunlap
Chief Tourism Development Officer

OneSpartanburg, Inc. 

bdunlap@onespartanburginc.com

PH: (864) 594-5000

Susan West | AR
Associate Professor

Arkansas Tech

swest7@atu.edu

PH: (479) 963-0378

Marlo Dorsey
Executive Director/CEO

Visit Hattiesburg

mdorsey@visithburg.org

PH: (601) 268-3220

MEMBERS AT LARGE

APPOINTEES TO FILL UNEXPIRED 

BOARD TERMS



Monica Smith
President & CEO

Southeast Tourism Society

monica@southeasttourism.org

M: (478) 737-2725

Suzanne Moon
Vice President, Operations

Southeast Tourism Society

suzanne@southeasttourism.org

M: (404) 202-1551

Veronica Frazier
VP of Member Development

Southeast Tourism Society

veronica@southeasttourism.org

PH: (770) 670-1597

David Kemp
Membership & Partnership Manager

Southeast Tourism Society

david@southeasttourism.org

PH: (404) 307-2102

Tonja Ray-Smith
VP of Marketing & Communications

Southeast Tourism Society

tonja@southeasttourism.org

PH: (404) 809-6710

HillStaffer
Public Policy Consultants

Southeast Tourism Society

Anne Darconte

adarconte@hillstaffer.com

Tom Rosenfield

trosenfield@hillstaffer.com

PH: (202) 575-2110

Daphne Reid Herrin
Meeting Planning Consultant

STS Domestic Showcase 

Southeast Tourism Society

daphne@southeasttourism.org

STS STAFF

CONSULTANTS

Sandra Morales
Executive Assistant to the CEO

Southeast Tourism Society

sandra@southeasttourism.org

PH: (770) 355-4002

mailto:adarconte@hillstaffer.com

